








































' 

Budget 
appendix 

page 

15 

Office of Special Education and Rehabilitation Services 

Heading 1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 September 
amendment 

request 
1982 revised 

request 

1-16 . . ........... Education for the handicapped, gifted and talented ........... $1,225,235,000 - $1,17 5,985,000 $734,258,000 $783,508,000 
(Delete the heading "Special Programs for the 
handicapped'' and the appropnatlon language that 
follows tl and msert m heu thereof EdUC4t/Ofl lor the 
handicapped and the follOWing appropnatton lan-
guage.) 
For Cdrrying out the EdUCJtion of the H3ndicapped 
Act. 1183,508,000, of which 164~088,000 for p3rt 
8 3nd 111,600,000 for section 619 shJ/1 become 
3V3ii3!Jie for oiJ!JgJtKJn on July 1, 1982 3nd remJin 1 

3V31/3!Jie until September JO, 1983. 

This amendment represents the revised 1982 request for educa­
tion for the handicapped and would increase 1982 outlays by $73.4 
million. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 

1-111 ......... 

Heading 

Office of Postsecondary Education 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 
• 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

Student fmancial ass1stance . . . ~ $4,089,750,000 - $296,000,000 - $455,250,000 $3,338,500,000 
(Delete the appropnat1on language under the above headmg 
and msert m lieu thereof the followmg:) 

• 

• 





































Budget 
apperldix 

page 
Heading 

33 

I-K65 .......... Umitation on administration expenses ................................................ . 
(In the appropriation language under the above heading, delete 
"$3,318,680,000 may be'' and insert in lieu thereof 
$2,946,838,400 shJ/1 remain awilable unt11 and insert for 
automation projects after "not anticipated in the budget 
estimates."). 

1 Umitation decrease and appropriation language. 

1982 January 
request 

(1) 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

( l} 

198 2 revised 
request 

( l) 

'l,his amendment would reduce the limitation on administrative 
expenses to conform dollar requests to the pro rata reduction and 
would reduce 1982 outlays by ,$371.8 million. This amendment 
would also extend the availability of funds and the contingency 
reserve to permit procurement of ADP hardware and other auto­
mated systems-related improvements. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 1982 January 

request 
1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 September 
amendment 

request 

I-K67 .......... Social Services Block Grant......................................................... $3,800,000 - 3,800,000 ............................... . 
(Delete the above bedding and appropriation language that 

follows it.). 

1982 revised 
request 

Social and Community Services Block Grants and Related .......................................................... 2,247,702,000 $2,247,702,000 
Activities. 
(Insert the above headmg and the following appropriate 
language in lieu of the matenal under the heading "Social 
Serv1ces Block Grants.") 
for monthly payments to States for activities authorized by 
the Social Services Block Grant Act, $1,914,126,000; 
Provided, That notwithstanding Section 2003(c) of the 
Social Security Act, as amended by the Social Services 
Block Grant Act, $1,914.126,000 shall IJe the maximum 
amount specified for purposes of Section 2003 (a) and 
(b) of /he Social Secufl/j Acl Fo! monthly payments to 
Slates for aclivitms authorized by the Community Services 
Block Grant Act. $225,000,000. for carrying out actiVIties 
authorized by Sections 113 and 1J1 of the Developmental 
Oisabill11es Assistance and Bill of Rights Act, $33,660,000. 
For grants to Slates under Section tf(b)(l) of/he Ch1ld 
Abuse Prevention and Treatment Act, $4,620,000, for child 
welfare training activities under Sec/ion 426 of the Social 
Security Act, $4,200.000, and lor carrymg out the 
Runaway Youth Act, $6,600, 000. 

• 

• 

This proposal would provide funding for the new Social Services 
and Community Services Block Grants enacted in the Omnibus 
Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981, and for several small social 
services programs formerly funded in the accou11t ''Human Devel­
opment Services." This proposal would reduce outlays by $248 mil­
lion. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 1982 January 

request 
1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

I-K67 .......... Child welfare and adoption assistance......................................................................................................... $377,344,500 $377.344,500 
Insert the above heading and the appropriation language that 

folloYt"S immediately after the material under the heading 
.. Grants to States for Soc tal Serv ces":). 















1- u 

1- 12 

1- I 

1- 16 ... u ..... 

1- 11. • 

I .. 

n 

( 

npr r m $31.165,000 $10,000,000 $2. 0,000 
(In t I l t 
··s2s. 1a.ooo·· nd · t ,9JJ,OOD) 

Construc=tion JIMI m 652,610.000 36,5 ,000 73,926,000 
(In t pp~qw uon n u l 
''$619,0 6.000 .. nd In n I l 

.. Sl31.SH,OOO" nd 11 n 
Sl 1,151,000, nd I .. $I 1. 97 ,000'' nd n 
l I SJ.. ,J 15,000.) 

It lions 0,732,000 - 1.000,000 .o 8,000 

. ........... -...... ; • 136,106,000 - 10,000,000 - 15,133,000 
• ~3. 00,000 - 5,208,000 

Office of Water Policy 

~ .. ... ..... . ........ .. .................. . . 

United States Fish and Wildlife Service 

1982 January 
ICQU t 

$2,500,000 

1982 arch 
amendment 

pend ng 

1982 
Septem r 
amendment 

r u 1 

- $300,000 

)'982 
S@tember 
amendment 

r u l 

I 

r 

I 

'$,I .625,000 

5 2.120,000 

29.6 .000 

110.973,000 
38,192,000 

$2,200,000 

1982 revised 
r u I 

1- · 29. Resour • S264.os7 .ooo - 2.588.ooo - S26.576,ooo s,Js .B93,ooo 
1- · 31. .. . Conslruchon and romous fish .......... . . . ...... 30,034,000 - 22,663,000 - 885,000 6,486,000 

• 
National Park Service 

pa 

1982 arch 
am d ent 

pend:,g 

1982 
Seplembet 
amendment 

req l 

I o1lhe atJOnal Par S)'st . .. . . ........ ... .. ......... .. $ 95,8U,OOO $1 ,621.000 - $,59,692,000 
I~ 8 . Construc-tion . • • ... • .. .. . . . ... .. . . 61,635,000 ........... ..- ...... -7,396,000 
I 39 ........ J n F. Center for the Stiform g Arts. .. . . 4, ,000 .. ... . -·- .... . 545,000 

La!ld . nd ater Conser.'atJOn fund . . . . • • .... ... ·- . .. . . . ~5.000,000 - 5,400,000 
Pa r lor tm nd PfO\ t. . ... . .. ........ . ........ _ .. . 105,000,000 - 12,600,000 
H loric pr ration 'lund.. _ .. . ....... . •• • •• .. . •.•.. 4,700,000 -564,000 

1982 revtsed 
request 

$,437,740,000 
54,239,000 
3,999,000 

39,600,000 
92,400,000 
4,)36,000 









I 

I 

Thi r due i ~on i p r 1 of _h · dmini 1 r 
12-p r~c n r duction n~d would r du 1. , 

d pro-r 
7 million. 

t 

l-OS J nd $,1 r 3,000,000 - Sll3.000,000 - S I.C7.t,OOO 000 06,000,000 
(In lhe a"'opr lJon under the 

rnser1 , aller 
0 Act ol 191 II ), 

This decrease reflects the reductions in -ntitlements which th 
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 19 1 made to unemploym nt 
b nefits and allowances for ex-service members and to trade adju~ t­
ment benefits for workers whose unemployment w d cl red, 
under the law, to be the result of increased imports. Outlays from 
this account would be reduced by '$1,47 4 million. 

Budget 
appendil 

page 
Headtng 

1-06 ............ Grants to Stales foe unemployn enl insurance 
and employment servioos. 
(In the appropriation language under 'lhe 
abo\tf head ng insert , as amended, section 
212(a)(14) of the Immigration and Hlfion· 
a !tty Act as amended (B U.S. C. 1101 el 
SP1J) afte. '1rade Act of 1'974'': delete 
.. $2,114,300,000" and insert in heu thereof 
S/,9/3,381,000: and delete .. $478,200,000" 
and insert rn heu 'lh f 1420,816,000.). 

1982 January 1982 March 1982 September 1982 UMsed 
request amendment 1pend1ng amendment request request 

S26,3DO.OOO - $4,400.000 - $,2,628,000 $19,272,000 

• 

These reductions are part of the Administrations proposed pro­
rata 1,2-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays b,y $263 
million. The proposal also reflects changes in author izing statutes 
made by the Omnibus Budget ·Reconciliation Act of 1981. 

Bud el 
apperidi 

page 
Headmg 1982 January 1'982 March 1982 September 1982 revised 

request amendment pendmg amendment request request 

1-07 ..... - .... Advances 'lo the Unemployment Twsl !Fund and $4,248,000,000 - Sl.Ol2,000,000 - $858,000,000 S2,378,000,000 
othef funds. 

This reduction reflects the decreased advances needed by the 
Unemployment Trust Fund as a result of the changes in th,e ex­
tended u.n~employment ben~efits ,prog.ra1n made by the Omnibus 
Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981. This chang~e would not affect 
outlays, since there would be a corresponding decrease in offsetting 
receipts. 







Budget 
appendix 

page 

• 

Heading 

47 

International Commissions-Continued 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 September 
amendment 

request 

I-PI4 .......... American sections, international commiSSJOOs . • •.......•...•...... 3,23S,OOO .................................. - 388,000 
I-PIS .......... International fishenes comm1sstons . . .................................. . 9,360,000 .................................. - 1.123,000 

• 

Other 

Budget 
append' IX 
. page 

Headmg 

• 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 Seotember 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

2,847,000 
8,237,000 

1982 revised 
request 

I-PIS ... ....... Migration and refugee assistance. ..... . . . . . . . . . $S8S,600,000 - $32,SOO,OOO - $49,000,000 SS04,100,000 
I-P16 ....... United States emergency refugee and m1grat10n ass1stance 2S,OOO,OOO 10,000,000 - 1S,OOO,OOO .......................... .. 

fund 
1- Pl7 .......... International narcotics control ass1stance. .............................. 40,200,000 - 2,SOO,OOO - 1,000,000 36,700,000 

These reductions would reduce outlays in 1982 by $131 million. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Headmg 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Office of the Secretary 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 reVIsed 
request 

1-Q L ..... . Salanes and expenses .. . ........................... $40,072,000 - $272,000 - $4,776,000 $3S,024,000 
1-Q 2 ......... Transportation planmng, research, and development ........................... 12,030,000 - 2,380,000 - 1,1S8,000 8,492,000 

These reductions are part of the Administratio11' s proposed pro­
rata 12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $5.1 
million. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Headmg 

Coast Guaid 

• 

1982 Janua1y 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

I-Q4 . ........ Operating expenses ....................... . ............................ $1,411,S89,000 - $8,93S,OOO 

1982 September 
amendment 

request 

- $168,318JOOO 
I-Q7 ...... . AcqUISitiOn, constructiOn, and improvements •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 37S,OOO,OOO .............................. - 45,000.000 
I-Q8 . . . ......... Alteration of br1dges ...................•...•.......•.•......•..•...•..•......•..••..... 
1-09 ... .,........ Reserve traintng .............. __ ...... ... _. _ . . . . ... .. . . _ ............................. . 
1-QlO ........... Research, development, test, and evaluat10n ............................ . 
1-012 ........... Pollution Fund ... .... ..... _ ........ ~ ........ _ . . .... ................................. . 
I-Q12 ........ Offshore 011 Pollution Compensation Fund ................................. . 
I-Q13 .. ........ Deepwater Port Uab1hty Fund .................................................. .. 
1-013 ... ..... . Coast Guard Supply Fund ......................................................... . 

17,SOO,OOO 
S1,088,000 
30,000,000 

••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••• 

•• ••••••••••• • • •• 

-270,000 

8,000,000 .. ···························· 
10,000,000 - 4SO,OOO 
10,000,000 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

1,500,000 ······························ 

-2,100.000 
- 6,131,000 
- 3,568,000 

- 960,000 
- 1,146,000 
- 1,200,000 

- 180,000 

1982 revised 
request 

$1,234,336,000 
330,000,000 

1S,400,000 
44,9S7 ,000 
26,162,000 

7,040,000 
8,404,000 
8,800,000 
1,320,000 

These reductions are part of the Administration's proposed pro­
rata 12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $159.4 
million. 

• 







. .. 

I 
I 

I - $27,650,000 - S7 6,000 

Thi r . due ion i p r of h dn1ini r· ion p opo. · d pro-r' 
12-p rc nt r duGtioll nd would r due 19 6-J outl . by ~·._,.2 n1illioJ1. 

Head n 1982 Janu ry 
requ I 

enl.... . ...... - .. .. ... ..... ... .. .. . . .. S59,JOO,OOD - $9.100,000 -'$)10,000,000 $40,000,000 

This reduction reflec the r duced authori~zation 1 veL in h 
Omnibus Reconciliation Act of 1981. 19 2 outl 'J would be reduo d 
by ·a.7 million. 

Budget 
append 

page 
Headme 1982 January 

request 
1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
.~tern r 
amendm nt 

request 

1-()46 .......... ,Rail setvice assistance .... _ ........................... _ ... , ... _ ....... -....... _ ....... S25l,l50,000 - Sll6,08l,OOO - S23,008,000 $112.061,000 
Un 'the appropriation langua undel the above lmadmg le 

'"'$15.11 '9~000" and insert in lieu ·thereof SJJ,JOJ,.OOO,· delete 
.. 9,950~000" and insert m lieu thereof 18,156,.000,· delete 
.. $.1 0,000.000" and insert in lieu lhmof Sl/0,000,,000,· and 
de le "$50,000.000 fer ratlroad restructuring assistance as 
authorized -by Title V of Pub!ic Law 94-210, as amended. 
which shall be lranslerred lo the United Stales Railway 
Association in .aaxJrdance "lh Section 405(b) ( 1) of PubliC 
l~w 96 48, to remain availa e unti1 ~·· and insert in 
llieu thereof S§O,OOO,OOO to fa 11ate the transf(!f of avnmulet 
sm · to the Amlfi ammu/Et SllbsidSfY 01 a txJ/11mulet 
aulhoril)' in . · danae Hilh Seclion I J39(b) of the NtJflheJsl 
Rail~ · Act of 1981, lo remJin avaL ble until lklobei 1, 
1986':). 

This amendment would do four things: first, as part .of the Ad­
ministration's proposed pro-rata 12-peraent reduction, it 1.1ed.uces 
the request for the Minority Business Resource Center by $1.2 
million and Ad.min.stration and Special Projects by $1.8 million; 
second, it reduces the request for the Redeemable Preference 
Shares program by $70 million due to the improved financial 
health of the railroad industry; third, it provides $50 million in 

, 













t Tr 

l 

Bureau of Go . ernment .·tnanetal O,perations 

I-RS nd ICJ~Jl(;n $2.736,000 -:$,59,000,000 S I 53, 2~6.000 
(In t 

. 1thst o~ Atl w , 
'hi1 /XDl of 1t. l · T1usl of the I 
~'11/)' Trust Funds IS u/hDrlltrJ lo f'Jl fltr11 the TIUSIIJ '!Ids 

lo the '!J 1)' ttmml l S1JI11S h'llhe I. , 
IJtp:utmenL , esttmdle:J b)• the 1111 Tmsf, , 101 the cost 
of lmlhn of pm;'tSkiiiS of In+' • tified dluse (/) of 

(A) Sec/ion 201 of /he · 1 /)' ~ 
1mmedsatety alter "$210.090,000.".). 

1-IR 10 ... -·· . Yort City Loan Guarant Progr m. . . .... . . . .. ... _ .......... .. 
1-RI'O .... Chrysler Ccxporation Loan Gu r nt ~r m ministrat , • 

penses 

St04 ,000 - $,11'0.000 
1.356,000 .. 

• 

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms 

Budget 
appet.d . 

page 
Headmg 1'982 January 

requ t 
1'982 March 
.am ndmcnt 

pencfmg 

- $112.000· 
- 1,63,000 

'1982 
Seplem 
amendment 

request 

S822,000 
1,193,000 

1'982 revised 
r uesl 

1-Rl·4 ......... Salaries and expenses ......................................................................... Sl 60,000,1000 - S9,409.000 - :$30,118,1000 'Sl 20.~4 73,000 

Budget 
append , 

page 

United States Customs Service 

l982 January 
request 

1'982 Mar 
amendment 

pendng 

'1'982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

1-RI 6 .......... Salaries and ~ses .... -...... ................ ............................................ $510,259,000 - 0,258,000 - S2B,800,000 $.4 51,201 ,000 

Budget 
appetldi 

page 
Heading 

Bureau of the Mint 
• 

I 982 January 
requesl 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1'982 
Septembel 
amendment 

requ t 

1982 revised 
requesl 

1-R20 ... __ .. Salaries and expenses--··--·--...... - ....... -.... ............................. .$53,613.000 - $,1,407,000 - S6,265,000 ·~5,94 1,000 
I-R21 .. -...... [)pansion and improvements._ ..... - .............. _._............................. .6,134,000 -2,1000 00 - 496,000 3,638,000 

' 









I 

• • 

• 
0 

Arms Control and 

of 
0 

I 

IIJ!lOOO 

Board for lntemat1011al Broadcasttng 

sss.ooo 

1912 ..... , 

I 

• 

lVI $94.317.000 14.000,000 11.791.000 11.000 

Th.aw. 
12-percen 

uction · pa of he 
reduction and ould 

d · · io 
educ 1982 ou 1 

CIVIL AERONAUTICS BOARD 

Hednl 

IV-V9 Salaries and upenses 

1982 January 
request 

$30,868,000 $1,020,000 

2 

1982 
1912 

request 

• 

$3,582,000 $26,266,000 

This reduction is part of the Admin· t ation's p opo p o- a 
12-pe cent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $3 · · o • 

1982 
1982 Janulry 1982 

request 

1-VIO htn~ts to ar earners $113,600,000 $55,600,000 $7,900,000 $65,900,000 
(In the ~opriation laft&uall under the above headina delete 
the period at the end of the pagraph and mert the follo\wlJ 

Till/no ,., lllln S58,tXJO,fXJO s/Jll IJl MiiiJil 
!rJt JMD tprf/11«1 tJnw 1912 IIIII • Ql11lfS SMflll 

419 tJI 1111 f«J:Jrll A.vltJn Ad of I 958, IS 

n till* IrK ta 11n1s rnt 111t1 1111 1t11JM~ki s1u1 IJI 
IS IJ! /hi f1ri ~ IJtwd, to • 

~ lfttr JeditJn 406 tJI lhl Ad IIIII, 
406, IS ll1ltJ7dM. tJI l/lf olhtt /}IDtiSI«< of 

llw, 1111 Ill II! ltJ Slldl stna IS 
itlilrd ID 1111 ulrtll ltlrJs 11'1 WliiiiJII ftx Zrtll ID 
~Arm) 

This a1nendment ould cap payments to air carrie at 58 mil­
lion for service operated in 1982. The additional $7.9 million woul 
fund payment obligations incurred in 1981. This wo d no 
affect outlays in 1982 use e ha e assumed that these funds 
would ha e been outlayed in 1982. 



Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

61 

Commission on Fine Arts 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

I-V11 .......... Salaries and expenses.......................................................................... $347,000 - $174,000 - $21.000 $152,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $19,000~ . 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

Commission on Civil Rights 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

1-VII ............ Salanes and expenses .......................................................................... $12,958,000 - $640,000 -$1,478,000 Sl0.840,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $1 million. 

Committee for Purchase From the Blind and Other Severely Handicapped 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 1982 January 

request 

I-V12 ... ...... .. Sa lanes and expenses.. ........................................................................ $629,000 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

- $8,000 - $75,000 

1982 revJsed 
request 

$546,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $74,000. 

Commodity Futures Trading Commission 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

I-Vl3 .......... Commodity Futures Tradmg Commiss1on ............................................ .. 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pendmg 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

$21,017,000 - $1,093,000 -$2,391,000 
• 

1982 reVISed 
request 

$17,533,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $2.3 million. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

Consumer Product Safety Commission 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

I-V18 . ..... . Salaries and expenses... ...................................................................... $44,559,000 - $11,576,000 - $3,958,000 $29,025,000 

• 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $3.9 million. 





63 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $32.0 mil­
lion. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Headmg 

Federal labor Relations Authority 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 reviSed 
request 

I-V42 . . ........ Salaries and expenses... .•..•......•.....•.....•..••••••.••.••.••..••.•••••••••.••..•..••.•... $17,996,000 - $1 ,184,000 - $2,017,000 $14,795,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $2 million. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

Federal Maritime Commission 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

J)ending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

I-V43 . . . ..... .. Salaries and exJ)enses. . ..•.......................•........•..•......•.........•.........•.•••. $12.525,000 - $1,102,000 -$1,371,000 $10,052,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $1.4 million. 

Budget 
appendtx 

page 

Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service 

Heading 1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

J)ending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 reVISed 
request 

I-V44 ........... Salaries and exJ)enses. . ...................................................................... $28,728,000 - $3,653,000 - $3,009,000 $22,066,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce outlays in 1982 by $3 mil­
lion. 

Federal Mine Safety and Health Review Commission 

1982 
budget 

apJ)endix 
page 

Heading 

1-V45 ... ·· · ·~ . Salaries and exJ)ense.s .. ...........•.............•...•..•••.•.........•..••.•..........•.......• 

1982 January 
request 

$4,493,000 

• 

1982 March 
amendment 

J)endmg 

- $36,000 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

- $535,000 

1982 revised 
request 

$3,922,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce outlays in 1982 by $482,000. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

Federal Trade Commission 

1982 January 
request 

• 

1982 March 
amendment 

J)endmg 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

I-V46 ........ .. Salaries and expenses. .. ...................................................................... $11,941,000 - $8,483,000 - $8,335,000 $61,123,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $7.6 million. 



Sl SSS.OOO Sl 2U 000 
1¥...,.. 2 
97.1 000 10 a ooo 

I • • 000 I 000~ 

1- 9.SJ .000 s. •• 
1-' 5 l r JOn 120,000,000 I • 00000 
1- 1 tr lJOn, l ,237,000 012.000 • ,3 7, 
1- 69 f I 22. 2.000 2. 51.000 2. I 000 
1- 0 Consu · nor t I, 1.000 267.000 I • 

• h r du tion~ · r p r ~of · h d ~ni r _ ·1 n p -· · 1 - . .:JI 

r _ 12-p rc nt r du io11 I _nd ·· ould r du 1. I I- ou I b 
n i}]jon .. 

franklin Delano Hoose eH Memorial Commission 

1-VJ •. • .. Salar and expenses . . . ·····~-·· •••••••• •••••••••••••••••• • s 0,000 

This reduc ion. i par of the Admini r . ion 
12-J)ercent r due ion nd would reduc 19 2 outl 

Intelligence Community Staff 

pag 

ss.ooo $35,000 

pro-r _ 
0. 

. - $1.850,000 $13,563,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration s propo ed pro-rata. 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 19 2 ou la,y by . ·1.4 million. 

INTRAGOVERNMENJAL AGENCIES 

Advisory Commission on ~Intergovernmental Relations 

1'982 January 
page 

r_,_ 

1-V75 ......... Salar· and expenses ••• _ .... ·-····-·--··..... ... ...... -............ .. ·- • $1,998,000 

1982 arch 
amendment 

pend ng 

198.2 
Sep ember 
am t 

requ t 

1'982 rMsed 
requ t 

- .. 000 - $239,000 $1,751 ,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration s proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce outlays in 1982 by $234,000. 

... 



65 

Interstate Commission on the Potomac River Basin 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

I-V78 ......... Contribution to Interstate Comm1ss10n on the Potomac River Basin ... . 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

~!;~,()()() ..........................•. 

1982 
September 

amendment 
request 

- $7,000 

198 2 revised 
request 

$48,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $7,000. 

Delaware River Basin Commission 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heading 

1-V-78 •••••..... Satar1es and ex.penses ........ . _ .. __ .................. _ •...•...•..•..••..•...•...•..• 
I-V78 .......... Contnbut10ns to Delaware Rtver Basin Commtss1on ........................... .. 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
september 
amendment 

request 

$121,000 ............................ - $15,000 
269,000 ............................ - 32,000 

1982 rev1sed 
request 

$106,000 
237,000 

These reductions are part of the Administration's proposed pro­
rata 12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by 
$45,000. 

Susquehanna River Basin Commission 

Budget 
append1x 

page 
Headmg 

I-V79 .......... Salaries and expenses ........ _ .. .............. _ .. ..... ,. ... ., .... .... , .•....................... 
I-V79 ......... Contnbution to Susquehanna Rtver Basin Comm1sston ........................ . 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

$120,000 ............................ - $14,000 
217,000 ............................ - 26,000 

1982 revised 
request 

$106,000 
191,000 

These reductions are part of the Administration's proposed pro­
rata 12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by 
$39,000. 

International Communication Agency 

Budget 
appendtx 

page 
Heading 

I-V80 .. . ....... Sa lanes and expenses . ... . . ......... .... .... . . ... . . . .................. . 
I-V82 ......... Sa lanes and expenses (special fore1gn currency program) . . 
I-V83 . .••...• . Center for Cultural and T echmcal Interchange Between East and 

West. 
1-V83 .......... Acquisition and construct1on of rad1o facilities ................................. . 

1982 January 
request 

$478,442,000 
12,451 ,000 
18,338,000 

80,884,000 

• 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

- $26,255,000 
- 1,000,000 
- 1,458,000 

• ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

- $54,262,000 
- 1,374,000 
-2,026,000 

9,706,000 

1982 rev1sed 
request 

$397,925,000 
10,077,000 
14,854,000 

71,178,000 

These reductions are part of the Administration's pro-rata 12-
percent reduction and would reduce outlays in 1982 by $47 million . 

• 











1-V124 

7 

in tom 
of h 1 h n fi 

r· th~ cal nd r 
u hori . 

h~ full 
on ribu io 
rl l.Th. 

for 
pro 

Pennsylvania Avenue Developmenl ion 

SILtr.es 
PWIIC 
t.nd ICQUISIUOn nd crt~11und 

SP.562.000 
15,750,000 
12.500.000 

S!P1.000 
- l.SSO.OOO 

10.000.000 

rn-­
und r 

~ould no 

J ! 
riQ"JtSt 

S2.0S9.000 
12,196,000 
2,200.000 

These reductions are part of th~ Administra ion's propo:o~~d pro­
rata 12-percent reduction and would reduc 19' 2 outlay by $2 
million. 

Budget 
appendlx 

page 
Heading 

United States Postal Service 

1982 January 
request 

1982 Marth 
I 

pending 
I 

-request 

1-VI26 ..... Payment to the Postal SeMce Fund ............. ··-··· $1,119,000,000 - $249.761.000 - S2SO,OOO,OOO $619,239,000 

• 

This reduction would be applied to the appropriation for the 
public service subsidy in fiscal year 1982 and would reduce 198'2 
outlays by $250 million. 

Btxiget 
~ndll 

page 
Heading 

Railroad Retirement Board 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

1peoding 
1982 revised 

request 

1-Vl21 ...••... federal windfall subsidy to railroad 1retirement. ......... ·-······ .. ·······-··· $350,000,000 .. ...... . ... ... - $42,000,000 $308,000,000 
(In the appropriation language under lhe above heading delete 
.. railroad retirement" and insert 1in lieu theleof Otul Benefits 
1'3ymmts Aa:ount delete 'sections lS(b) and'' and inset1 m 
heu thereof sec-tion, delete "$350.000,000" and insert in heu 
thereof as amended, SJ08,tJOO,OOO, and msert ,aetJi/ed to the 
Atmlnl in 12 3fJW).imllely equ3lafT1Dtln!s on the thin! dly of 
udl month in the fiscJI ys1 and whit:ll s/110 be aftet "which 
shall be''. 

1-Vl31 ...•.... Urn tatic:M1 C)ll ministratm ............................. _. ........... ............ ..................................... (I) 
(In the appropriation language under the above heading delete 
"$52,250,000'' and insert in heu thereof Sl6,0lD,OOO. ). 

U . . d • rmtatm 1ee1ease. 

These reductions are part of the Administration's proposed pro­
rata 1,2-percent reductio·n reducing 1982 outlays by $42 million and 
$6,200,000, respectively. The annual Feder,al windfall appropriation 
is further limited by crediting to the Dual Benefits Payment Ac­
count only one-twelfth of the annual amount during each month of 
the fiscal year. 







Budget 
appendix 

page 

f73 

United States Metric Board Continued 

Heading 

for necess3ry expenses of the Umled States Metric !Jodrd, 
includmg lermmJ!ion or cessJ/1011 of actMIIf!S of the Board, 
includmg hire of passenger motor vehicles and services as 
Julhomed IJy 5 USC 3109, 11,500,000. to be Jvai/3ble until 
March J1, 1982, at whiCh lime the !Jodrd shall termiMie; 
Provided, that all property, assets, obligations. records, and 
unexpended balances of appropriations, alloc31ions, and other 
funds employed, used, held, Jvailable. or to be IT13de available 
to /he United States Metric !Jodrd sh311 be transferred to the 
Department of Commerce. 

1982 January 
request 

1982 Mardl 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
Sept em bel 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

This proposal to terminate the Metric Board is part of the Ad­
ministration's overall efforts to reduce Federal expenditures and 
would reduce 1982 outlays by $1.6 million. 

Budget 
appendtx 

page 
Heading 

United States Railway Association 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pending 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 revised 
request 

I-Vl67 ........ Administrative expenses ....................................................................... $19,000,000 - $5,000,000 - $1 .680,000 $12,320,000 

This reduction is part of the Administration's proposed pro-rata 
12-percent reduction and would reduce 1982 outlays by $1.4 million. 

Budget 
appendix 

page 
Heaoing 

OTHER INDEPENDENT AGENCIES 

United States Railway Association 

1982 January 
request 

1982 March 
amendment 

pendmg 

1982 
September 
amendment 

request 

1982 reVISed 
request 

I-Vl67 ........ Payments for Purchase of Conrail Securities {to be denved by $50,000,000 . .......................... - $50,000,000 ......................... . 
transfer from Rail Service Assistance, Federal Railroad AdminiS­
tration) . • 

Funding for Conrail's Workforce Reduction Program was to be 
transferred from appropriations made to the Federal Railroad Ad­
ministration. Subsequent to enactment of the Northeast Rail Serv­
ice Act of 1981, this funding is now being provided through the 
"Conrail Labor Protection" account. Therefore, this $50 million 
request is withdrawn . 

• 

0 

• 

f 




	002_R
	003_L
	004_R
	005_L
	006_R
	007_L
	008_R
	009_L
	010_R
	011_L
	012_R
	013_L
	014_R
	015_L
	016_R
	017_L
	018_R
	019_L
	020_R
	021_L
	022_R
	023_L
	024_R
	025_L
	026_R
	027_L
	028_R
	029_L
	030_R
	031_L
	032_R
	033_L
	034_R
	035_L
	036_R
	037_L
	038_R
	039_L
	040_R
	041_L
	042_R
	043_L
	044_R
	045_L
	046_R
	047_L
	048_R
	049_L
	050_R
	051_L
	052_R
	053_L
	054_R
	055_L
	056_R
	057_L
	058_R
	059_L
	060_R
	061_L
	062_R
	063_L
	064_R
	065_L
	066_R
	067_L
	068_R
	069_L
	070_R
	071_L
	072_R
	073_L
	074_R
	075_L
	076_R
	077_L
	078_R
	079_L
	080_R
	081_L

